## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO

FROM: SUZANNE STELMASEK

**SUBJECT:** 1/14/15 BENCH SESSION AMENDMENTS

**DATE:** 2/11/2015

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the 1/14/15 Bench Session transcript:

Page 1, line 8: change "La Salle" to "LaSalle"

Page 1, line 13: change "MCCABE" to "McCABE"

Page 3, line 20: change "worse" to "worst"

Page 4, line 18: change "suppose" to "supposed"

Page 5, line 10: change "a" to "an"

Page 5, line 12: change "cost" to "cause"

Page 6, line 18: insert "if" after "imagine"

Page 7, line 4: replace the period after "things" with a colon and replace "You" with "you"

Page 26, line 7: change "Carolina's" to "Carolinas"

Page 27, line 10: change "authority" to "authorities"

Page 36, line 14: insert "the" after "refine"